

ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/FDTEPC/2023-24/1351

Date: 06/11/2023

Guest Lecture on Academia-Industry Interface by FDTEPC Cell

The Faculty Development Training & Exchange Programme Cell (FDTEPC Cell) of St. Xavier's College Jaipur is organizing a guest lecture for all teaching staff members on *'Brainstorming on Academia-Industry Interface'* on November 7th, 2023. The lecture intends to illuminate the concept that collaboration between industry and academia serves as a vital link that combines innovation and knowledge, nurturing a dynamic partnership that propels progress and shapes the future.

All the teaching staff members are requested to attend the session.

Details of the lecture are as below: Eminent Speaker Mr Rakesh Kumar Gupta Resident Director PHD Chamber of Commerce & Industry Rajasthan Chapter

Date: 7 November 2023 (Tuesday) **Time:** 01:45 PM to 2:45 PM **Venue:** Conference Room

For further information, please contact: Dr Nitasha Khtari –Coordinator, FDTEPC Cell

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/FDTEPC/2023-24/1352-1356

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, FDTEPC, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur